

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

959 WRIT PETITION NO. 8602 OF 2025

SAGAR SUBHASH HATTE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
OF DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. G.A. Gadhe
AGP for the respondent – State : Ms. Neha B. Kamble
...

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 17 JULY 2025

PER COURT :

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Reliance is placed on the legal position, as reiterated and clarified in order dated 06.10.2023 passed in Writ Petition (L) No. 25114 of 2023 (*Anushka Rajiv Mohite Vs. Union of India and others*).

3. Issue notice, returnable on 19.08.2025.

4. Ms. Kamble, learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent no. 2.

**[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE]
JUDGE**

**[MANISH PITALE]
JUDGE**

arp/