

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 WRIT PETITION NO. 14020 OF 2021**

**904 WRIT PETITION NO. 4024 OF 2025**

**905 WRIT PETITION NO. 4665 OF 2025**

**906 WRIT PETITION NO. 4832 OF 2025**

**907 WRIT PETITION NO. 5253 OF 2025**

**908 WRIT PETITION NO. 8023 OF 2025**

**909 WRIT PETITION NO. 8602 OF 2025**

...  
Respective advocates are present

...  
**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 19.08.2025**

**PER COURT:**

Await notice on unserved respondents. List the matters on 17.09.2025. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**