

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8602 OF 2025

Sagar Subhash Hatte

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Gadhe Ganesh Asaram, for Petitioner.
- Ms. Gore Nikita Narayan, for Respondent No.1.
- Ms P. V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2025.

P. C. :

1. The office note states that service of notices on respondent Nos.3 to 8 is awaited. The learned counsel for the petitioner, has instructions to state that if *Hamdust* is granted, service would be effected.

2. In that light, issue fresh notice, returnable on **16th October 2025.**

3. *Hamdust* granted.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)