

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 8602 OF 2025

Sagar Subhash Hatte

..Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India

Thr The Secretary of Department and Others

..Respondents

.....

Shri. Ganesh A. Gadhe, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Nikita N. Gore, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Ms. V. P. Dama, AGP for the Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : APRIL 02, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The father of the Petitioner, namely, Shri. Subhash Racchappa Hatte be examined by the Medical Board comprising of Neuro Physician, Head of the Psychiatric Department, and Dean of the Vilasrao Deshmukh Government Medical College & Hospital, Latur. The Medical Board shall certify whether father of the Petitioner is suffering from Alzheimer's disease with dementia.

2. The Petitioner to take his father for the medical examination on the date given by the Medical Board.

3. The Medical Board shall examine Petitioner's father within a period of four (4) weeks from today and submit a Report to this Court through learned Assistant Government Pleader.

4. The learned Assistant Government Pleader to inform this order to

the Medical Board.

5. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

GGP